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England Primary School  
Supporting everyone to be kind, confident and curious 

Attendance Ted 
Congratulations to Puffins 

 class who had the highest  

attendance last week.  

           This week’s News                  

Wrens had an amazing after-
noon learning about Diwali 
from Savarni's dad.  

They dressed 
in Hindu cloth-
ing and danced 
to Diwali music.  

They also made diva lamps, lan-
terns and other crafts. We are so 
lucky to have such amazing par-

ents at our school and Wrens had a fantastic 
experience.  

We had an incredible re-
sponse to our poster 
competition for the new 
music room. Thank you 
for all the entries. Our runners up in KS2 were 
Benjamin H in Hawks, Phoebe in Eagles, Hugo 
and Sophie in Puffins.  

Congratulations to our 
overall winner Leo in 
Hawks class. What talent 
you have Leo!  

                           

This Week’s Awards     
Writer of the Week 
 Ivy (Hawks) 
Reader of the Week 
Ava H (Puffins) 
Scientist of the Week 
Thea J (Owls) 
Mathematician of the Week 
Mia (Puffins)  
Creative Artist of the Week 
Evelyn (Owls) 
Citizen of the Week 
Emilie (Eagles)  
 

Friday 

8th November 2024 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday To …    

                            
Noa (Robins)  Ellis (Wrens)  

 

 Dates for your Diary 
Monday 11th November Anti-Bullying week, 
KS2 Remembrance Service in school 10:30am  
(parents welcome) 
Tuesday 12th November PTA pre-loved 
clothes collection, Wear Odd Socks, Parent 
consultations                                                                        
Thursday 14th November Parent consultations  
Friday 15th November Children in Need —
wear own clothes and donate £1 

Monday 18th November Research students in 
Friday 22nd November Parent Celebration  

Assembly 9:10am  
Tuesday 26th November Girls’ Football and 
Small Schools Football Tournaments                                                               
Tuesday 3rd December KS1 Nativity, Speed-
stacks Competition 

Wednesday 4th December KS1 Nativity 
Friday 6th December Christmas Fair after 
school 
Monday 9th December Pantomime in school, 
packed lunches needed 
Tuesday 10th December Choir performing at 
The Gulbenkian Christmas Concert 
Wednesday 11th December Folkestone Gram-
mar students in for Languages workshops, 
Christmas lunch in school 
Friday 13th December Talent Show 

Monday 16th December ‘Elfridges’ shopping 
Thursday 19th December Church Service 2pm 
(parents invited) 
Friday 20th December Carols around the Tree 
1:30pm (parents invited), school ends 2:15pm 


